


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 98/2026

Mukesh Kumar Bairwa Son Of Shri Kajod Mal Bairwa

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG
with
Mr. Aman Agarwal
Ms. Neha Goyal
Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

10/04/2026

Learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General has submitted the status report dated 10.04.2026 furnished by SHO, Police Station Chaksu, Jaipur (South). Its perusal does not reflect that genuine and sincere efforts are being made by the respondents to trace the detenu.

However, learned Government Advocate-cum-Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted ten days' time to do the needful failing which the respondent No. 3 shall file an affidavit disclosing the reason(s) for failure and the concerned DCP shall remain present in the Court on the next date.

List thereafter.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J