


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Habeas Corpus Petition No. 98/2026

Mukesh Kumar Bairwa Son Of Shri Kajod Mal Bairwa

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG
assisted by
Mr. Aman Agarwal
Ms. Neha Goyal
Mr. Rajarshi Raj (IPS), DCP (South),
Jaipur
Mr. Manohar Lal (C.I.) SHO, PS
Chaksu, Jaipur (South)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

23/04/2026

Pursuant to order of this Court dated 10.04.2026, an affidavit of Shri Sachin Mittal-the Commissioner of Police, Jaipur has been filed as also Shri Rajarshi Raj-the Deputy Commissioner of Police, Jaipur (South) is present.

Mr. Rajarshi Raj extended an assurance to produce the detenu within two weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

It is made clear that failure shall entail presence of the concerned Officer on the next date as well alongwith the status report.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J